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Package contents

e 1 x Mobile Wi-Fi
e 1 x USB-C cable

« 1 x Rechargeable battery
« Quick installation guide

LED indicators

The mobile Wi-Fi appearance varies with models. The actual
product prevails.

O Tips
= = The LED indicators will automatically turn off after the mobile Wi-Fi stays on
standby for 10s. To activate the mobile Wi-Fi, press the Power button.
- To unlock the PIN code, disable SIM PIN lock on the phone or unlock PIN code
on the mobile Wi-Fi's web Ul (http://192.168.0.1).
LED Status Description
. The mobile Wi-Fiis connected to the
Solid on
Jy Internet.
Internet The mobile Wi-Fi is not connected to
Off
the Internet.
= Solid on The Wi-Fi network is available.
Wi-Fi Off The Wi-Fi network is disabled.
Solid green The remaining power is above 60 %.
Blinking green The mobile Wi-Fiis charging.
(mm) The remaining power is 20%-60%.
Battery . When the remaining power is above 30%,
Solid orange .
you can enable the power-saving mode
manually.
i H o)
Solid red The remaining power is below 20%.

You need to charge the mobile Wi-Fi.

Buttons/Slot/Port

The mobile Wi-Fi appearance varies with models. The actual
product prevails.

Power button

Nano SIM card slot

Reset button

USB-C input port 1

(Used to charge, or provide Internet
access through USB-C cable.)

Connect to the Internet

@ Open the back cover.

o

L
S 2

@ Slide the Nano SIM
card (4FF) into the slot.

© Install the provided
battery.

® Press the button until [f{
all LED indiicators : 1
flash once.

® Connect to the Internet through mobile Wi-Fi:

- WiFi-enabled devices: Connect your smartphone to
the mobile Wi-Fi's Wi-Fi network with the Wi-Fi name
and Wi-Fi key.

- Wired devices: Connect a computer to the mobile
Wi-Fi using the USB-C cable.

0O

WiFi-enabled devices

or

S Wi-Fi Name: Tenda_XXXXXX

Wi-Fi Key: XXXXXXXX

—

Wired devices

You can log in to the web Ul by visiting http://192.168.0.1 to
further configure the mobile Wi-Fi.

~_ Tips

If no client connects to the mobile Wi-Fi within 10 minutes, the mobile Wi-Fi will
disable the Wi-Fi. To enable it, press the Power button.

Charge your mobile Wi-Fi

- Method 1: Connect a power socket with the power adapter.
(Recommended)
- Method 2: Connect a computer with the USB-C cable.

Power socket

5V DC 1A power adapter
(Recommended)

~_ Tips
- Use the standard power adapter by yourself to protect the battery.
- When the mobile Wi-Fiis fully charged, the Battery LED indicator will be solid
green.

Get support and services

Scan the QR code or visit www.tendacn.com for FAQs,
installation videos, technical specifications, user guides and more
information.

You can see the product name and model on the product label.
The label can be found after removing the battery of the mobile
Wi-Fi.



Noi dung goi

« 1 x Wi-Fididong » 1 x Pinsac
« 1x Cép USB-C « Huéng dan cai dit nhanh

benLED

Kiéu dang Wi-Fi di dong thay déi tly theo mau ma. San pham
thuc t& chiém uu thé.

O L&i khuyén
= - Pénchibdo LED sé& tu dong tit sau khi Wi-Fi di déng & ché do chd trong 10
gidy. Dé kich hoat Wi-Fi di dong, nhan ndt Nguon.
- DPémdkhdamaPIN, hay tat khda ma PIN cuia SIM trén dién thoai hodc md
khda ma PIN trén giao dién ngudi dung web ctia Wi-Fi di dong

(http://192.168.0.1).
LED Trang thai Su miéu ta
Séng lién tuc Wi-Fi di ddng dugc két ndi véi Internet.
Internet Tt Wi-Fi di dong khéng dugc két ndi vai
Internet.
= Séng lién tuc Mang Wi-Fi c6 san.
Wi-Fi Tat Mang Wi-Fi bi vo hiéu hda.
NSl Cong suat con lai la trén 60%.
lién tuc
Mau xanh S
A Y Wi-Fi di dong dang sac.
= CoNg suat con lai 1 20%-60%.
Pin MAU cam Khi lugng dién con lai trén 30%, ban cé
N tuc thé bat ché do tiét kiém dién theo cach

thu cong.

Cong suat con lai dudi 20%. Ban can

Maudolientic e wi-Fi di dong.

Nut/Khe cam/Cong

Kiéu dang Wi-Fi di dong thay déi tly theo mau ma. San pham
thuc té chiém uu thé.

Nut nguén

Khe cam thé
Nano SIM

(Dung dé sac hodc cung cap kha nang
truy cap Internet qua cép USB-C))

4

Két noi vdi Internet

@ M3 niplung.

@ Truct thé Nano SIM
(4FF) vao khe c3m.

© Nhan it cho dén khi f((

tat ca céc déen LED . ,
nhap nhay mét 1an. . @

® Két nai Internet thong qua Wi-Fi di dong:

- Thiét bi hd trg WiFi: Két néi dién thoai théng minh cla
ban véi mang Wi-Fi cla thiét bi di dong bang tén
Wi-Fi va mat khau Wi-Fi.

- Thiét bi c6 day: Két néi may tinh véi Wi-Fi di dong
bang cép USB-C.

[N

Thiét bi hd trg WiFi

Hodc
— S Tén Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Thiét bi cé day Mat khau Wi-Fi: XXXXXXXX

Ban ¢4 thé dang nhap vao giao dién ngudi dung web bang cach
truy cap http://192.168.0.1 dé cau hinh thém Wi-Fi di déng.

~_ L&ikhuyén

Néu khong cé thiét bi dau cudi nao két néi véi Wi-Fi di dong trong vong 10 phit,
Wi-Fi di dong sé tat Wi-Fi. Dé kich hoat né, nhan nit Nguén.

Sac Wi-Fi di dong cua ban

- Phuong phap 1: K&t néi 6 cadm dién véi bd déi ngudn.
(Khuyén khich)
- Phuong phap 2: K&t n6i may tinh bang cap USB-C.

O cim dién
Bo6 déi nguén 5V DC 1A
(Khuyén khich)

O L&i khuyén
- Hay tu minh stf dung bd déi ngudn tiéu chuan dé bao vé pin.
- Khi Wi-Fi di déng dugc sac day, den LED chi bao Pin sé& sang lién tuc mau xanh luc.

Nhan ho trg va dich vu

Quét ma QR hoac truy cap www.tendacn.com dé biét Cau hoi
thudng gap, video cai dat, thong so ki thuat, hudng dan str dung
va nhiéu théng tin khéc.

Ban ¢4 thé xem tén san pham va kiéu may trén nhan san pham.
C6 thé tim thay nhan sau khi thdo pin cla thiét bi Wi-Fi di déng.



Contenuto del pacco

« 1 x Wi-Fi mobile « 1 x Batteria ricaricabile
« 1 x Cavo USB-C » Guida all'installazione rapida

Indicatori LED

L'aspetto del dispositivo Wi-Fi mobile varia a seconda dei modelli.
Prevale il prodotto reale.

O Suggerimenti
= - Gliindicatori LED si spegneranno automaticamente dopo che il Wi-Fi mobile
rimane in standby per 10 secondi. Per attivare il Wi-Fi mobile, premereil
pulsante di accensione.
= Per sbloccare il codice PIN, disabilitare il blocco PIN della SIM
sul telefono o sbloccare il codice PIN attraverso l'interfaccia di gestione Web
del router mobile Tenda (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Stato Descrizione
Acceso fisso Il Wi-Fi mobile &€ connesso a Internet.
9%
Internet Il Wi-Fi mobile non & connesso a
Spento Internet.
P Acceso fisso La rete Wi-Fi & disponibile.
Wi-Fi Spento La rete Wi-Fi e disabilitata.
Verde fisso La potenza rimanente & superiore al 60%.
Verde S L .
lampeggiante Il Wi-Fi mobile € in carica.
(mm) La potenza rimanente & del 20%-60%.
Batteria . . Quando la potenza rimanente & superiore
Arancione fisso

al 30%, puoi abilitare manualmente la
modalita di risparmio energetico.

La carica rimanente ¢ inferiore al 20%.

Rosso fisso N . . S )
E necessario caricare il Wi-Fi mobile.

Pulsanti/Slot/Porta

['aspetto del Wi-Fi mobile varia a seconda dei modelli. Prevale il
prodotto reale.

Pulsante di
accensione
Slot per scheda
Nano SIM

Pulsante di reset

(utilizzata per caricare o fornire accesso a Internet
tramite cavo USB-C))

Connettersi a Internet

@ Aprire la cover posteriore.

——

1

|

l| - y
- B

@ Far scorrere la scheda © Installare la batteria
Nano SIM (4FF) nello fornita nel suo
slot. alloggiamento.
/
Battery
@@
,D&=======“"L
2

@ Premere il pulsante ff(
finché tutti gli indicatori C _
LED non lampeggiano . @
una volta.

® Connettersi a Internet tramite Wi-Fi mobile:

- Dispositivi abilitati Wi-Fi: collega il tuo smartphone alla
rete Wi-Fi del dispositivo Wi-Fi mobile con ilnome e
la passord Wi-Fi.

- Dispositivi cablati: collega un computer al dispositivo
Wi-Fi mobile utilizzando il cavo USB-C.

Dispositivi abilitati Wi-Fi

(0]
— S Nome rete Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Dispositivi cablati Password Wi-Fi: XXXXXXXX

E possibile accedere all'interfaccia utente Web visitando
http://192.168.0.1 per configurare ulteriormente il dispositivo
Wi-Fimobile.

O’_ Suggerimenti
Se nessun client si connette al Wi-Fi mobile entro 10 minuti, il Wi-Fi mobile
disabilitera il Wi-Fi. Per abilitarlo, premere il pulsante di accensione.

Ricarica il tuo dispositivo
Wi-Fi mobile

- Metodo 1: collegare il dispositivo ad un alimentatore.
(Consigliato)

- Metodo 2: collega il dispositivo a un computer con il cavo
USB-C.

Presa elettrica

[‘alimentatore deve avere
le seguenti specifiche:
5V DC 1A (Consigliato)

~y_ Suggerimenti
- Utilizzare autonomamente |'adattatore di alimentazione standard per proteggere la
batteria.
- Quando il Wi-Fi mobile & completamente carico, l'indicatore LED della batteria sara
verde fisso.

Ottieni assistenza e servizi

Scansiona il codice QR o visita www.tendacn.com per
accedere alle FAQ, video guida all'installazione, specifiche
tecniche, guide per I'utente e maggiori informazioni.

E possibile vedere il nome e il modello del prodotto sull'etichetta
del prodotto. Letichetta si trova dopo aver rimosso la batteria del
router Wi-Fi mobile.
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Contenidos del paquete

o T x Wi-Fi movil « 1 x Bateria recargable
» 1 x Cable USB-C » Guia de Instalacion Rapida

Indicadores LED

La apariencia del Wi-Fi mévil varia segun el modelo. Prevalece el
producto real.

O Consejos
= - Los indicadores LED se apagaran automaticamente después de que el Wi-Fi
movil permanezca en espera durante 10 segundos. Para activar el Wi-Fi mavil,
presione el botén de Encendido.
- Para desbloquear el cédigo PIN, desactive el bloqueo del PIN de la SIM en el
teléfono o desbloquee el cédigo PIN en la interfaz de usuario web del Wi-Fi
movil (http://192.168.0.1).

CONDUJO Estado Descripcion
Sélido encendido  El Wi-Fi mdvil esta conectado a Internet.
0%
Internet El' Wi-Fi movil no esta conectado a
Apagado Internet.
— Sdlido encendido  Lared Wi-Fi esta disponible.
Wi-Fi Apagado La red Wi-Fi esta deshabilitada.
L La potencia restante esta por encima
Verde solido del 60%.
Verde o .
parpadeante El Wi-Fi movil se esta cargando.
=) La bateria restante es del 20% al 60%.
Bateria Cuando la energia restante esta por
Naranja soélido encima del 30%, puedes activar
manualmente el modo de ahorro de
bateria.
L La bateria restante esta por debajo del
Rojo sdlido

20%. Necesitas cargar el Wi-Fi del movil.

Botones/Ranura/Puerto

La apariencia del Wi-Fi mavil varia segun el modelo. Prevalece el
producto real.

Botdn de
encendido

Ranura para tarjeta
Nano SIM

Botdn de reinicio

Puerto de entrada USB-C 1
(se utiliza para cargar o proporcionar acceso a
Internet a través del cable USB-C).

Conectar a Internet

@ Abralatapa trasera.

@ Deslice la tarjeta Nano © Instale la bateria
SIM (4FF) en la ranura. proporcionada.

@ Presione el botdn hasta ff{

que todos los
indicadores LED
parpadeen una vez.

® Conéctese a Internet a través de Wi-Fi movil:
- Dispositivos habilitados para WiFi: conecte su
teléfono inteligente a la red Wi-Fi mdvil con el nombre
y la clave de Wi-Fi.
- Dispositivos con cable: conecte un ordenador al
Wi-Fi movil usando el cable USB-C.

7— (7

e J

Dispositivos habilitados para WiFi

(0]
Y e———— Nombre de Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Dispositivos con cable Clave Wi-Fi: XXXXXXXX

Puede iniciar sesion en la interfaz de usuario web visitando
http://192.168.0.1 para configurar ain mas el Wi-Fi movil.

O’_ Consejos

Si ningun cliente se conecta al Wi-Fi mévil dentro de 10 minutos, el Wi-Fi movil
desactivara el Wi-Fi. Para habilitarlo, presione el botén de Encendido.

Carga tu movil Wi-Fi

- Método 1: conecte una toma de corriente con el adaptador
de corriente. (Recomendado)
- Método 2: conecte una computadora con el cable USB-C.

Toma de corriente

Adaptador de corriente
de 5V CC1A
(Recomendado)

~N_ Consejos
- Utilice usted mismo el adaptador de corriente estandar para proteger la bateria.
- Cuando el Wi-Fi mévil esté completamente cargado, el indicador LED de bateria
estard en verde fijo.

Obtenga soporte y servicios

Escanee el cédigo QR o visite www.tendacn.com para obtener
preguntas frecuentes, videos de instalacion, especificaciones
técnicas, guias de usuario y mas informacion.

Puedes ver el nombre del producto y el modelo en la etiqueta del
producto. La etiqueta se puede encontrar después de quitar la
bateria del WiFi mavil.



Contenu du colis

« 1 x Wi-Fi mobile « 1 x Batterie rechargeable
» 1 x Cable USB-C » Guide d'installation rapide

Indicateurs LED

L‘apparence du Wi-Fi mobile varie selon les modeles. Le produit
réel prévaut.

O Conseils
= - Les indicateurs LED s'éteindront automatiquement apres que le Wi-Fi mobile
soit resté en veille pendant 10 secondes. Pour activer le Wi-Fi mobile, appuyez
sur le bouton d'alimentation.
= Pour déverrouiller le code PIN, désactivez le verrouillage PIN de la carte SIM
sur le téléphone ou déverrouillez le code PIN sur l'interface Web du Wi-Fi
mobile (http://192.168.0.1).

DIRIGE  Statut Description
Solide sur Le Wi-Fi mobile est connecté a Internet.
(9%
I'Internet Bt Le Wi-Fi mobile n'est pas connecté a
Besactive Internet.
P Solide sur Le réseau Wi-Fi est disponible.
Wi-Fi Désactivé Le réseau Wi-Fi est désactivé.
) La puissance restante est supérieure a
Vert uni 60 %.
Vert clignotant Le Wi-Fi mobile est en charge.
®. La puissance restante est de 20 a 60 %.
Batterie

Orange uni Lorsque I'énergie restante est supérieure a
30 %, vous pouvez activer manuellement le
mode économie d'énergie.

La puissance restante est inférieure a 20

Rouge uni %. Vous devez charger le Wi-Fi mobile.

Boutons/Emplacement/Port

L'apparence du Wi-Fi mobile varie selon les modeles. Le produit
réel prévaut.

Bouton
d'alimentation
Emplacement pour
carte Nano SIM

Bouton de réinitialisation

Port d'entrée USB-C _ 1

(utilisé pour charger ou fournir un acces
Internet via un cable USB-C.)

Connecter a Internet

@ Ouvrez le capot arriére.

Informations sur le Wi-Fi

—

1

|

l| - y
- B

@ Faites glisser la carte © Installez la batterie
Nano SIM (4FF) dans fournie.
la fente.

® Appuyez sur le bouton
jusqu'a ce que tous les
indicateurs LED
clignotent une fois.

® Connectez-vous a Internet via le Wi-Fi mobile :

- Appareils compatibles WiFi : connectez votre
smartphone au réseau Wi-Fi du mobile Wi-Fi avec le
nom Wi-Fi et la clé Wi-Fi.

- Appareils filaires : connectez un ordinateur au Wi-Fi
mobile a l'aide du cable USB-C.

00

Appareils compatibles WiFi

Qu
e =9 Nom du réseau Wi-Fi : Tenda_XXXXXX
Appareils filaires Cl& Wi-Fi : XXXXXXXXX

Vous pouvez vous connecter a l'interface utilisateur Web en
visitant http://192.168.0.1 pour configurer davantage le Wi-Fi
mobile.

O Conseils
Si aucun client ne se connecte au Wi-Fi mobile dans les 10 minutes, le Wi-Fi mobile
désactivera le Wi-Fi. Pour I'activer, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation.

Chargez votre Wi-Fi mobile

- Méthode 1: Connectez une prise de courant a I'adaptateur
secteur. (Recommandé)
- Méthode 2 : Connectez un ordinateur avec le cable USB-C.

Prise de courant

Adaptateur secteur 5V
CC 1A (Recommandé)

Ou

v Conseils

- Utilisez vous-méme I'adaptateur secteur standard pour protéger la batterie.
- Lorsque le Wi-Fi mobile est completement chargé, le voyant LED de la batterie
sera vert fixe.

Obtenir de lI'aide et des services

Scannez le code QR ou visitez www.tendacn.com pour des
FAQ), des vidéos d'installation, des spécifications techniques, des
guides d'utilisation et plus d'informations.

Vous pouvez voir le nom et le modele du produit sur I'étiquette du
produit. L'étiquette peut étre trouvée apres avoir retiré la batterie
du Wi-Fi mobile.
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Packungsinhalt

* 1 x Mobiles WLAN « 1 x Wiederaufladbarer Akku
« 1 x USB-C-Kabel « Schnellinstallationsanleitung

LED-Anzeigen

Das Erscheinungsbild des mobilen WLAN variiert je nach Modell.

Es gilt das tatsachliche Produkt.

O Tipps
= = Die LED-Anzeigen erléschen automatisch, wenn das mobile WLAN 10
Sekunden lang im Standby-Modus bleibt. Um das mobile WLAN zu aktivieren,
driicken Sie die Power-Taste.
- Um den PIN-Code zu entsperren, deaktivieren Sie die SIM-PIN-Sperre am
Telefon oder entsperren Sie den PIN-Code Uber die Web-Benutzeroberflache
des mobilen WLANSs (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Status Beschreibung
F Das mobile WLAN ist mit dem Internet
est an
‘Q verbunden.
Internet A Das mobile WLAN ist nicht mit dem
us Internet verbunden.
P Festan Das WLAN-Netzwerk ist verflgbar.
Wi-Fi Aus Das WLAN-Netzwerk ist deaktiviert.

Einfarbig grin Die verbleibende Leistung liegt Gber 60 %.

Blinkt grin Das mobile WLAN wird aufgeladen.

= Die verbleibende Leistung betragt 20-60 %.

Batterie  pyrchgehend  Wenn die verbleibende Energie tiber 30 %
orange betragt, kdnnen Sie den Stromsparmodus
manuell aktivieren.

Durchgehend Die verbleibende Leistung liegt unter 20 %.
rot Sie mussen das mobile WLAN aufladen.

Tasten/Steckplatz/Anschluss

Das Erscheinungsbild des mobilen WLAN variiert je nach Modell.

Es qilt das tatsachliche Produkt.

Power-Taste

Nano-SIM-
Kartensteckplatz

Reset-Knopf

USB-C-Eingangsanschluss 1
(Dient zum Aufladen oder Bereitstellen des
Internetzugangs tber ein USB-C-Kabel.)

Mit dem Internet verbinden

@ Offnen Sie die hintere Abdeckung.

)

1

l| -
Y

@ Schieben Sie die © Installieren Sie die
Nano-SIM-Karte (4FF) mitgelieferte Batterie.
in den Steckplatz.

@ Drlcken Sie die Taste, ff{
bis alle LED-Anzeigen
einmal blinken.

® Stellen Sie tiber mobiles WLAN eine Verbindung zum

Internet her:

- WLAN-fahige Geréate: Verbinden Sie Ihr Smartphone
mit dem WLAN-Namen und dem WLAN-SchlUssel
mit dem WLAN-Netzwerk des mobilen WLANS.

- Kabelgebundene Gerate: Verbinden Sie einen
Computer Uber das USB-C-Kabel mit dem mobilen
WLAN.

00

WLAN-fahige Gerate

Oder
e =9 WLAN-Name: Tenda_XXXXXX
Kabelgebundene Geréte WLAN-Schliissel: XXXXXXXX

Sie kénnen sich Uber http://192.168.0.1 bei der
Web-Benutzeroberflache anmelden, um das mobile WLAN
weiter zu konfigurieren.
O- Tieps
= Wenn sichinnerhalb von 10 Minuten kein Client mit dem mobilen WLAN verbindet,

deaktiviert das mobile WLAN das WLAN. Um es zu aktivieren, driicken Sie die
Ein-/Aus-Taste.

Laden Sie Ilhr mobiles WLAN
auf

- Methode 1: Verbinden Sie eine Steckdose mit dem Netzteil.
(Empfohlen)

- Methode 2: SchlieRen Sie einen Computer mit dem
USB-C-Kabel an.

Steckdose

5V DC 1A Netzteil
(Empfohlen)

O Tipps
- Verwenden Sie zum Schutz des Akkus ausschlieBlich das Standard-Netzteil.
- Wenn das mobile WLAN vollstandig aufgeladen ist, leuchtet die Akku-LED-An-
zeige durchgehend griin.

Erhalten Sie Support und
Services

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie
www.tendacn.com fUr FAQs, Installationsvideos, technische
Daten, BenutzerhandbUcher und weitere Informationen.

Den Produktnamen und das Modell finden Sie auf dem
Produktetikett. Der Aufkleber ist nach der Enthahme des Akkus
des mobilen WLANS zu finden.
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Romana

Continutul pachetului

o Ruter Wi-Fi mobil (1 buc.) « Baterie reincarcabila (1 buc.)
e Cablu USB-C (1buc)) » Ghid de Instalare rapida

Indicatoare LED

Aspectul ruterului Wi-Fi mobil difera in functie de model. Luatiin
considerare aspectul produsului pe care il aveti.

O Sfaturi

= - Indicatoarele LED se vor stinge automat dupa ce ruterului Wi-Fi mobil raméane
in standby timp de 10 secunde. Pentru a activa ruterului Wi-Fi mobil, apasati
butonul de pornire.
- Pentru a debloca codul PIN, dezactivati blocarea SIM PIN pe telefon sau
deblocati codul PIN pe interfata de utilizare web a dispozitivului mobil Wi-Fi
(http://192.168.0.1).

LED Stare Descriere

. : Ruterul Wi-Fi mobil este conectat la
Aprins continuu

g internet.
Internet ) Ruterul Wi-Fi mobil nu este conectat la
Oprit .
internet.
P Aprins continuu  Reteaua Wi-Fi este disponibila.
Wi-Fi Oprit Reteaua Wi-Fi este dezactivata.
Verde in mod I 0
continlil Puterea ramasa este peste 60%.
Verde - L o
T Ruterul Wi-Fi mobil se incarca.
(=)

Baterie Puterea ramasa este de 20% - 60%.
Portocaliuin Cand energia ramasa este peste 30%,
mod coninuu poti activa manual modul de economisire

aenergiei.
Rosuin mod Puterea ramasa este sub 20%. Trebuie
continuu sa incarcati ruterul Wi-Fi mobil.

Butoane/Slot/Port

Aspectul ruterului Wi-Fi mobil difera in functie de model. Luatiin
considerare aspectul produsului pe care il aveti.

Buton pornire

Slot card Nano SIM

Buton resetare

Port de intrare USB-C, _ 1

utilizat pentru a incarca sau pentru a oferi acces

la Internet prin cablu USB-C.

Conectare la Internet

@ Deschide capacul din spate.
infomi WiFi

)

1

J\%

S 2

@ Introduceti cartela © Montati bateria inclus3
Nano SIM (4FF) in slot. in pachet.

6 Apasati butonul pana
cand toate indicatoarele
LED clipesc o data.

® Conectati-va la Internet prin Wi-Fi mobil:

- Dispozitive Wi-Fi: conectati-va smartphone-ul la
reteaua Wi-Fi a retelei mobile, utilizand numele si
parola Wi-Fi.

- Dispozitive cu fir: conectati un computer la ruterul
Wi-Fi mobil utilizand cablul USB-C.

[iln

Dispozitive Wi-Fi

Sau
s Nume retea Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Dispozitive cu fir Parol Wi-Fi: XXXXXXXX

Va puteti conecta la interfata de utilizare web vizitand
http://192.168.0.1, pentru a configura in continuare ruterul
Wi-Fi mobil.

O Sfaturi
= Daca niciun client nu se conecteaza la ruterul Wi-Fi mobil in decurs de 10 minute,
ruterul Wi-Fi-ul mobil va dezactiva Wi-Fi. Pentru a-l activa, apasati butonul de
pornire.

Alimentarea cu energie a
ruterului Wi-Fi mobil

- Metoda 1 (recomandata): conectati ruterul la o priza
electrica utilizand adaptorul de curent electric.

- Metoda 2: conectati ruterul Wi-Fi mobil la un computer
utilizand cablul USB-C.

Priza de curent electric

Adaptor curent electric
CC5HV,1A
(recomandata)

Sau

~y_ Sfaturi

- Utilizati singur adaptorul de alimentare standard pentru a proteja bateria.
- Cand ruterul Wi-Fi-ul mobil este incarcat complet, indicatorul LED al bateriei va fi
verde continuu.

Beneficiati de asistenta si
servicii de suport

Scanati codul QR sau vizitati www.tendacnh.com pentru
intrebari frecvente, videoclipuri de instalare, specificatii tehnice,
ghiduri de utilizare si mai multe informatii.

Denumirea si modelul produsului sunt precizate pe eticheta
produsului. Eticheta poate fi gasita dupa indepartarea bateriei
Wi-Fi-ului mobil.
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Zawartosc¢ Paczki

« 1 x Mobilne Wi-Fi o 1 x Akumulator
« 1 x Kabel USB-C » Przewodnik szybkiej instalacji

Wskazniki LED

Wyglad mobilnej sieci Wi-Fi rozni sie w zaleznosci od modelu.
Rzeczywisty produkt ma pierwszenstwo.

O Porady
= = Wskazniki LED wytacza sie automatycznie, gdy mobilna sie¢ Wi-Fi pozostanie
w trybie gotowosci przez 10 sekund. Aby aktywowac mobilng sie¢ Wi-Fi,
nacisnij przycisk zasilania.
= Aby odblokowac¢ kod PIN, wytacz blokade kodu PIN karty SIM w telefonie lub
odblokuj kod PIN w interfejsie internetowym mobilnej sieci Wi-Fi

(http://192.168.0.1).
PROWADZONY Status Opis
Wigczone Mobilne Wi-Fi jest potgczone z
‘Q Internetem.
Internet Wit Mobilna sie¢ Wi-Fi nie jest
ylaczony potaczona z Internetem.
P Wigczone Sie¢ Wi-Fi jest dostepna.
Wi-Fi Wk AT
ytaczony Sie¢ Wi-Fi jest wytagczona.
Swiecina .
el Pozostata moc przekracza 60%.

Miga na zielono  Trwa tadowanie mobilnego Wi-Fi.

Bateria Pozostata moc wynosi 20% -60%.
Solidny Gdy pozostaty poziom zasilania
pomaranczowy  przekracza 30%, mozesz wigczyc tryb

0szczedzania energii recznie.

Solidna Pozostata moc wynosi ponizej 20%.
czerwien Musisz natadowac mobilng sie¢ Wi-Fi.

Przyciski/Gniazdo/Port

Wyglad mobilnej sieci Wi-Fi rozni sie w zaleznosci od modelu.
Rzeczywisty produkt ma pierwszenstwo.

Przycisk
zasilania

Gniazdo karty
Nano SIM

Przycisk reset

Port wejsciowy USB-C 1
(stuzy do tadowania lub zapewniania dostepu
do Internetu za pomoca kabla USB-C.)

Polgcz z Internetem

@ Otworz tylng pokrywe.

)

|
| .

@ Wsun karte Nano SIM © Zainstaluj dostarczona
(4FF) do gniazda. baterie.

® Naciskaj przycisk, az ff(
wszystkie wskazniki LED
Zamigajag raz.

® Potacz sie z Internetem poprzez mobilng sie¢ Wi-Fi:
- Urzadzenia obstugujgce Wi-Fi: Potgcz swoj smartfon
z siecig Wi-Fi, uzywajac nazwy Wi-Fii klucza Wi-Fi.
- Urzadzenia przewodowe: podtgcz komputer do
mobilnej sieci Wi-Fi za pomoca kabla USB-C.

00

Urzgdzenia obstugujgce Wi-Fi

Lub
e = Nazwa Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Urzadzenia przewodowe Klucz Wi-Fi: XXXXXXXX

Mozesz zalogowac sie do internetowego interfejsu uzytkownika,
odwiedzajac http://192.168.0.1, aby doktadniej skonfigurowac
mobilng sie¢ Wi-Fi.

O Porady

Jesliw ciggu 10 minut zaden klient nie potaczy sie z mobilng siecig Wi-Fi, mobilna
sie¢ Wi-Fi wytaczy te funkcje. Aby to wigczyc¢, nacisnij przycisk zasilania.

Nataduj mobilng sie¢ Wi-Fi

- Metoda 1: Podtgcz gniazdko elektryczne do zasilacza.
(Zalecana)
- Metoda 2: Podtgcz komputer kablem USB-C.

Gniazdo zasilania

Zasilacz 5V DC1A
(Zalecana)

Lub

~_ Porady

- Aby chronic¢ baterie, uzyj samodzielnie standardowego zasilacza.
- Gdy mobilna sie¢ Wi-Fi bedzie w petni natadowana, wskaznik LED baterii bedzie
Swieci¢ na zielono.

Uzyskaj wsparcie i ustugi

Zeskanuj kod QR lub odwiedz strone www.tendacn.com, aby
zapoznac sie z odpowiedziami na najczesciej zadawane pytania,
filmami instruktazowymi, specyfikacjami technicznymi,
instrukcjami uzytkownika i innymi informacjami.

Mozesz zobaczyc¢ nazwe produktu i model na etykiecie produktu
Etykiete mozna znalez¢ po wyjeciu baterii z mobilnego Wi-Fi.
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Obsah balenia

» 1 x Mobilné Wi-Fi « 1 x Nabijatelna batéria
« 1 x Kabel USB-C « Sprievodca rychlou instalaciou

LED indikatory

Vzhlad mobilnej siete Wi-Fi sa liSi v zavislosti od modelu.
Prevazuje skutocny produkt.

2O Tiey
= - Indikétory LED sa automaticky vypnu, ked mobilné Wi-Fi zostane v pohoto-
vostnom rezime po dobu 10 sekiind. Ak chcete aktivovat mobilné Wi-Fi,
stlacte tlacidlo napdjania.
- Ak chcete odomknut PIN kéd, deaktivujte zamok PIN SIM karty na teleféne
alebo odomknite PIN kéd vo webovom pouzivatelskom rozhrani mobilnej siete
Wi-Fi (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Postavenie Popis
J Pevne zapnuté Mobilnd Wi-Fi je pripojend k internetu.
C
I , A
nternet e Mob|lne Wi-Fi nie je pripojené k
internetu.
— Pevne zapnuté K dispozicii je Wi-Fi siet.
Wi-Fi Vypnuté Siet Wi-Fi je zakézana.
f ' N
Jedng Sl Zvysny vykon je nad 60 %.
zelena
Blikajuca zelena Mobilné Wi-Fi sa nabija.
E,). Zostavajuci vykon je 20%-60%.
Batéria

Ak je zostavajlca energia nad 30 %,

Pevné oranzova S 9 e e )
mozZete rucne zapnut rezim Setrenia

energie.
Jednofarebnd Zostavajlci vykon je pod 20 %.
Cervend Musite nabit mobilné Wi-Fi.

Tlacidla/Zasuvka/Port

Vzhlad mobilnej siete Wi-Fi sa liSi v zavislosti od modelu.
Prevazuje skutocny produkt.

Vypinac

Slot pre
nano SIM kartu

Tlacidlo restart

(PouZiva sa na nabijanie alebo poskytovanie
pristupu na internet cez kabel USB-C.)

Pripojte sa k Internetu

@ Otvorte zadny kryt.

)

@ Zasurite kartu Nano © Nainstalujte dodanu
SIM (4FF) do slotu. batériu.
/
Battery
00
ML
2

© Stlacte tlacidlo, kym f[(
vSetky LED indikatory
raz nezablikaju.

® Pripojte sa k Internetu cez mobilnd Wi-Fi:

- Zariadenia s podporou WiFi: Pripojte svoj smartfén k
sieti Wi-Fi mobilnegj siete Wi-Fi pomocou ndzvu siete
Wi-Fi a kltca Wi-Fi.

- Kablové zariadenia: Pripojte poditac k mobilnej sieti
Wi-Fi pomocou kabla USB-C.

00

Zariadenia s podporou WiFi

Alebo

——— Nazov siete Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Kablové zariadenia Wi-Fi KIUE: XXXXXXXXX

Ak chcete dalej konfigurovat mobilné Wi-Fi, mozete sa prihlasit
do webového pouzivatelského rozhrania na stranke
http://192.168.0.1.

O- Tiry
= Ak sa Ziadny klient nepripoji k mobilnej sieti Wi-Fi do 10 minut, mobilna siet Wi-Fi
vypne Wi-Fi. Ak ju chcete povolit, stlacte tlacidlo napéjania.

Nabite si mobilné Wi-Fi

- Metdda 1: Pripojte napdjaciu zasuvku k napajaciemu
adaptéru. (odporucané)
- Metdda 2: Pripojte pocita¢ pomocou kabla USB-C.

Napéjacia zdsuvka

5V DC 1A napéjaci
adaptér (odporucané)

Alebo

O- Tiry
- Na ochranu batérie pouZite Standardny napajaci adaptér.
- Ked je mobilna siet Wi-Fi plne nabitd, indikator batérie bude svietit nazeleno.

Ziskajte podporu a sluzby

Naskenujte QR kod alebo navstivte stranku www.tendacn.com,
kde najdete Casto kladené otazky, instalacné videa, technické
Specifikacie, pouzivatelské prirucky a dalSie informacie.

Né&zov a model produktu mdzete vidiet na $titku produktu. Stitok
najdete po vybrati batérie mobilnej Wi-Fi.
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Paket innehall

« 1 x Mobilt Wi-Fi 1 x Uppladdningsbart batteri
« 1 x USB-C-kabel « Snabbinstallationsguide

LED-indikatorer

Det mobila Wi-Fi-utseendet varierar beroende pa modell. Den
faktiska produkten rader.

~_ Tips
= = LED-indikatorerna slacks automatiskt efter att mobilt Wi-Fi férblir i standby i 10
sekunder. For att aktivera mobilt Wi-Fi, tryck pa stromknappen.
- For att Iasa upp PIN-koden, inaktivera SIM-PIN-laset pa telefonen eller las upp
PIN-koden pa mobilens Wi-Fi-webbgranssnitt (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Status Beskrivning

Fast pa Den mobila Wi-Fi ar ansluten till Internet.

9%

@i Av Det mobila Wi-Fi-natverket ar inte

anslutet till Internet.

= Fast pa Wi-Fi-natverket ar tillgangligt.
Wi Av Wi-Fi-natverket ar inaktiverat.
Fast gron Den aterstaende effekten ar dver 60%.

Blinkande gront ~ Det mobila Wi-Fi-natverket laddas.

(wm) Den aterstaende effekten ar 20%-60%.
Batteri FRstorangs Nar den aterstaende strommen ar
over30%, kan du manuellt aktivera
stromsnalmodus.

Den aterstaende effekten ar under 20%.

Fastrod Du maste ladda mobilt Wi-Fi.

Knappar/Slot/Port

Det mobila Wi-Fi-utseendet varierar beroende pa modell. Den
faktiska produkten rader.

Stromknappen

Nano SIM-
kortplats

Aterstallningsknapp

USB-C-ingangsport 1
(anvands for att ladda eller ge
internetatkomst via USB-C-kabel.)

Anslut till Internet

@ Oppna bakstycket.

o —)

1

|
|

o 2

@ Skjut in Nano © Installera det
SIM-kortet (4FF) i medfdljande batteriet.
kortplatsen.

@ Tryck pa knappen tills rf(
alla LED-indikatorer
blinkar en gang.

® Anslut till Internet via mobilt Wi-Fi:
- WiFi-aktiverade enheter: Anslut din smartphone till

Wi-Fi-natverket med Wi-Fi-namnet och Wi-Fi-nyckeln.

- Tradbundna enheter: Anslut en dator till mobilt Wi-Fi
med USB-C-kabeln.

00

WiFi-aktiverade enheter

Eller
Qe Wi-Fi-namn: Tenda_XXXXXX
Tradbundna enheter Wi-Fi-nyckel: XXXXXXXXX

Du kan logga in pa webbgranssnittet genom att besoka
http://192.168.0.1 for att ytterligare konfigurera mobilt Wi-Fi.

O Tips
Om ingen klient ansluter till mobilt Wi-Fi inom 10 minuter kommer det mobila Wi-Fi
att inaktivera Wi-Fi. For att aktivera det, tryck pa stromknappen.

Ladda ditt mobila Wi-Fi

- Metod 1: Anslut ett eluttag med natadaptern.
(Rekommenderad)
- Metod 2: Anslut en dator med USB-C-kabeln.

Eluttag

5V DC 1A natadapter
(Rekommenderad)

Eller

O’_ Tips
- Anvand standardnéatadaptern sjélv for att skydda batteriet.
- Nér det mobila Wi-Fi-natverket ar fulladdat lyser LED-indikatorn fér batteri med
fast gront sken.

Fa support och tjanster

Skanna QR-koden eller bestk www.tendacn.com for vanliga
fragor, installationsvideor, tekniska specifikationer,
anvandarguider och mer information.

Du kan se produktnamn och modell pa produktetiketten.
Etiketten kan hittas efter att du har tagit bort batteriet fran det
mobila Wi-Fi-natverket.
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Sadrzaj paketa

« 1 x Mobilni Wi-Fi T x Punjiva baterija
« 1 x USB-C kabel  Vodi¢ za brzu instalaciju

LED indikatori

Izgled mobilnog Wi-Fi-ja razlikuje se ovisno o modelu. Prevladava
stvarni proizvod.

Y. Savjeti
Q - LED indikatori ¢e se automatski iskljuciti nakon to mobilni Wi-Fi ostane u stanju
pripravnosti 10 sekundi. Da biste aktivirali mobilni Wi-Fi, pritisnite tipku za
ukljucivanje.
- Za otklju¢avanje PIN koda, onemogudite zaklju¢avanje SIM PIN-a na telefonu ili
otklju¢ajte PIN kod na mobilnom Wi-Fi web sucelju (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Status Opis
Cvrsto na Mobilni Wi-Fi spojen je na Internet.
(9%
. Mobilni Wi-Fi nije povezan s
Internet Iskljuc¢eno ep
Internetom.
= Cvrsto na Wi-Fi mreZa je dostupna.
Wi-Fi - — . . .
Iskljuceno Wi-Fi mreza je onemogucena.
Cvrsto zeleno Preostala snaga je iznad 60%.

Trepcuce zeleno Mobilni Wi-Fi se puni.

(=) Preostala snaga je 20%-60%.
Baterija Jednobojna Kada je preostala energija iznad 30%,
narancasta mozete rucno ukljuditi rezim ustede
energije.

Preostala snaga je ispod 20%.

Cvrsto crveno Morate napuniti mobilni Wi-Fi.

Gumbi/Utor/Prikljucak

Izgled mobilnog Wi-Fi-ja razlikuje se ovisno o modelu. Prevladava
stvarni proizvod.

Gumb za
napajanje

Utor za nano
SIM karticu

Gumb za resetiranje

USB-C ulazni prikljucak 1

(Koristi se za punjenje iliomoguc¢avanje
pristupa internetu putem USB-C kabela.)

Spojite se na Internet

@ Otvorite strazniji poklopac.

Wi-Fi informacije

o —)

@ Gurnite Nano SIM © Instalirajte isporucenu
karticu (4FF) u utor. bateriju.

@ Pritisnite tipku dok svi rf(
LED indikatori ne

zatrepere jednom.

® Povetite se s internetom putem mobilnog Wi-Fi-ja:

- Uredaji s omogucenom WiFi mrezom: Povezite svoj
pametni telefon s Wi-Fi mrezom pomodu Wi-Fi naziva
i Wi-Fi kljuca.

- Zi&ani uredaji: PoveZite radunalo na mobilni Wi-Fi
pomocu USB-C kabela.

il

Uredaji s omogucenom WiFi mreZzom

e Wi-Fi naziv: Tenda_XXXXXX
Zicani uredaj Wi-Fi KUg: XXXXXXXX

MoZete se prijaviti na web sucelje posjetom http://192.168.0.1
za daljnju konfiguraciju mobilnog Wi-Fija.

O Savijeti
Ako se nijedan klijent ne poveze na mobilni Wi-Fi unutar 10 minuta, mobilni Wi-Fi ¢e
onemogucditi Wi-Fi. Da biste ga omogucili, pritisnite gumb za ukljuc¢ivanje.

Napunite svoj mobilni Wi-Fi

- Metoda 1: Spojite strujnu utiCnicu s strujnim adapterom.
(preporuceno)
- Metoda 2: Povezite racunalo pomocu USB-C kabela.

Utiénica
5V DC 1A adapter za
napajanje (preporuceno)

O Savijeti
- Sami koristite standardni adapter za napajanje kako biste zastitili bateriju.
- Kada je mobilni Wi-Fi u potpunosti napunjen, LED indikator baterije svijetlit ¢e
stalno zeleno.

Dobijte podrsku i usluge

Skenirajte QR kod ili posjetite www.tendacn.com za odgovore
na cesto postavljana pitanja, video zapise o instalaciji, tehnicke
specifikacije, korisni¢ke vodice i viSe informacija.

Naziv proizvoda i model moZete vidjeti na etiketi proizvoda.
Oznaku mozete pronacdi nakon uklanjanja baterije mobilnog Wi-Fi.
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_Dansk |
Pakkens indhold

1 x Mobil Wi-Fi 1 x Genopladeligt batteri
« 1 x USB-C kabel « Hurtig installationsvejledning

LED indikatorer

Det mobile Wi-Fi-udseende varierer fra model til model. Det
faktiske produkt rader.

>~ Tips
Q - LED-indikatorerne slukkes automatisk, nar det mobile Wi-Fi forbliver pa standby i 10
sekunder. Tryk pa teend/sluk-knappen for at aktivere det mobile Wi-Fi.
- For at lase PIN-koden op skal du deaktivere SIM-PIN-lasen pa telefonen eller lase
PIN-koden op pa mobilens Wi-Fi-webbrugergreenseflade (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Status Beskrivelse
Solid pa Det mobile Wi-Fi er forbundet til
g Internettet.
Internettet Af Det mobile Wi-Fi er ikke forbundet til
Internettet.
= Solid pa Wi-Fi-netveerket er tilgeengeligt.
Wi Af Wi-Fi-netveerket er deaktiveret.
Ensfarvet gren Den resterende effekt er over 60%.
Blinker gront Det mobile Wi-Fi oplades.
(= Den resterende effekt er 20%-60%.
e Ensfarvet orange Nar den restende stram er over 30%,
kan du manuelt aktivere
strgmsnasvnmode.

Den resterende effekt er under 20%.

Ensfarvet red Du skal oplade det mobile Wi-Fi.

Knapper/Slot/Port

Det mobile Wi-Fi-udseende varierer fra model til model. Det
faktiske produkt rader.

Power-knap

Nano SIM-kortslot

Genstarts knap

USB-C-indgangsport 1
(bruges til at oplade eller give
internetadgang via USB-C-kabel.)

Opret forbindelse til
Internettet

@ Abn bagdaekslet.

RN

l| - y
- B

@ Skub Nano SIM-kortet © Installer det
(4FF) ind i abningen. medfglgende batteri.

@ Tryk pa knappen, indtil [f{
alle LED-indikatorer ’ _

blinker én gang. . @

® Opret forbindelse til Internettet via mobilt Wi-Fi:

- WiFi-aktiverede enheder: Tilslut din smartphone til
Wi-Fi-netvaerket pa det mobile Wi-Fi med
Wi-Fi-navnet og Wi-Fi-ngglen.

- Kablede enheder: Slut en computer til det mobile
Wi-Fi ved hjeelp af USB-C-kablet.

WiFi-aktiverede enheder

Eller
= =9 Wi-Fi-navn: Tenda_XXXXXX
Kablede enheder Wi-Fi nagle: XXXXXXXXX

Du kan logge ind pa web-brugergreensefladen ved at besgge
http://192.168.0.1 for yderligere at konfigurere det mobile Wi-Fi.

O’_ Tips
Hvis ingen klient opretter forbindelse til det mobile Wi-Fiinden for 10 minutter, vil det
mobile Wi-Fi deaktivere Wi-Fi. Tryk pa teend/sluk-knappen for at aktivere det.

Oplad din mobile Wi-Fi

- Metode 1: Tilslut en stikkontakt med stremadapteren.
(Anbefalede)
- Metode 2: Tilslut en computer med USB-C-kablet.

Stikkontakt

5V DC 1A streamadapter
(Anbefalede)

Eller

O Tips
- Brug standardstrgmadapteren alene for at beskytte batteriet.
- Nar det mobile Wi-Fi er fuldt opladet, lyser batteri-LED-indikatoren konstant grent.

Fa support og tjenester

Scan QR-koden eller besag www.tendach.com for ofte stillede
spergsmal, installationsvideoer, tekniske specifikationer,
brugervejledninger og mere information.

Du kan se produktnavn og model pa produktetiketten. Etiketten

kan findes efter fiernelse af batteriet pa den mobile Wi-Fi.
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Paki sisu

1 x Mobiilne Wi-Fi » 1 x Taaslaetav aku
» 1 x USB-C kaabel « Kiirpaigaldusjuhend

LED indikaatorid

Mobiilse Wi-Fi valimus on mudeliti erinev. Valdav on tegelik toode.

O Napunaiteid
= - LED-indikaatorid kustuvad automaatselt, kui mobiilne Wi-Fi jagb 10
sekundiks ootereziimile. Mobiilse Wi-Fi aktiveerimiseks vajutage toitenuppu.
- PIN-koodi avamiseks keelake telefonis SIM-kaardi PIN-lukk v&i avage
mobiilse Wi-Fi veebikasutajaliideses PIN-kood (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Olek Kirjeldus
Kindel Mobiilne Wi-Fion Internetiga
g Uhendatud.
Internet . Mobiilne Wi-Fi pole Internetiga
Valjas .
Uhendatud.
= Kindel WiFi-vork on saadaval.
W Vales Wi-Fi-vérk on keelatud.
Tahke roheline Ulejaanud véimsus on iile 60%.
Vilkuv roheline Mobiilne Wi-Fi laeb.
(mmp Ulejaanud vaimsus on 20-60%.
Aku Tahke oranz Kui jadkenergia on tle 30%, voite kasitsi

sisse |Ulitada energiasaastereziimi.

Ulejaanud v&imsus on alla 20%.

Ll vz Peate laadima mobiilse Wi-Fi.

Nupud/Pesa/Port

Mobiilse Wi-Fi valimus on mudeliti erinev. Valdav on tegelik toode.

Toitenupp

Nano SIM-kaardi pesa

Reset-nupp

USB-C sisendport 1

(kasutatakse laadimiseks voi
Interneti-juurdepaasu tagamiseks
USB-C-kaabli kaudu.)

Uhendage Internetiga

@ Avage tagakaas.

l| - y
L B

A Libistage © Paigaldage kaasasolev
nano-SIM-kaart aku.
(4FF) pessa.

6 Vajutage nuppu, kuni (f(
kdik LED-indikaatorid
vilguvad Uks kord.

® Interneti-thenduse loomine mobiilse Wi-Fi kaudu:
- WiFi-toega seadmed: Uhendage oma nutitelefon
Wi-Fi-vorguga Wi-Fi nime ja Wi-Fi-klahvi abil.
- Juhtmega seadmed: Uhendage arvuti USB-C-kaabli
abil mobiilse WiFi-vorguga.

[iln

WiFi-toega seadmed

V6
e = WIFi nimi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Juhtmega seadmed WiFi-v&ti: XXXXXXXXX

Mobiilse Wi-Fi edasiseks konfigureerimiseks saate veebi
kasutajaliidesesse sisse logida, kilastades saiti
http://192.168.0.1.

~. Napuniiteid
Kui Ukski klient ei loo 10 minuti jooksul thendust mobiilse Wi-Fi-ga, keelab mobiilne
Wi-Fi Wi-Fi. Selle lubamiseks vajutage toitenuppu.

Laadige oma mobiilset
WiFi-uhendust

- 1. meetod: Uhendage toiteadapteriga pistikupesa.
(Soovitatav)
- 2. meetod: Uhendage arvuti USB-C-kaabli abil.

Pistikupesa

5V DC 1A toiteadapter
(Soovitatav)

O’_ Napuniiteid
- Kasutage aku kaitsmiseks ise tavalist toiteadapterit.
- Kui mobiilne Wi-Fi on taielikult laetud, pdleb aku LED-indikaator pidevalt roheliselt.

Hankige tuge ja teenuseid

KKK-de, paigaldusvideote, tehniliste kirjelduste, kasutusjuhendite
ja muu teabe saamiseks skannige QR-kood voi kiilastage
veebisaiti www.tendacn.com.

Toote nimetust ja mudelit ndete toote etiketil. Sildi leiate parast
mobiilse Wi-Fi aku eemaldamist.
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Paketinsisalto

1 x Mobiili Wi-Fi « 1 x Ladattava akku
« 1 x USB-C-kaapeli » Pika-asennusopas

LED-ilmaisimet

Mobiili-Wi-Fi-ulkondko vaihtelee malleittain. Varsinainen tuote
hallitsee.

O Vinkkeja
= = LED-merkkivalot sammuvat automaattisesti, kun mobiili Wi-Fi on valmiustilassa
10 sekuntia. Aktivoi mobiili Wi-Fi painamalla virtapainiketta.
- Voit avata PIN-koodin poistamalla SIM-kortin PIN-lukituksen kaytdsta
puhelimessa tai avaamalla PIN-koodin mobiililaitteen Wi-Fin verkkokayttoliit-
tymasta (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Tila Kuvaus
J Kiintea Mobiili Wi-Fi on yhteydessa Internetiin.
C
Internet : Mobiili Wi-Fi ei ole yhteydessa
Vg Internetiin.
= Kiintea Wi-Fi-verkko on kaytettavissa.
Wi-Fi : - : e
Vinossa Wi-Fi-verkko on poistettu kaytosta.
Tasainen vihrea Jaljella oleva teho on yli 60 %.
Vilkkuva vihrea Mobiili Wi-Fi latautuu.
(=) Jéljella oleva teho on 20-60%.
Akku Kiinted oranssi Kun jaakenergia on yli 30 %, voit kasitsi

kytked energiansaastotilan paalle.

Tasainen Jéljella oleva teho on alle 20 %.
punainen Sinun on ladattava mobiili Wi-Fi.

Painikkeet/Paikka/Portti

Mobiili-Wi-Fi-ulkondko vaihtelee malleittain. Varsinainen tuote
hallitsee.

Virtanappi

Nano SIM-korttipaikka

Nollaus painike

USB-C-tuloportti 1

(kaytetaan lataamiseen tai
Internet-yhteyden tarjoamiseen
USB-C-kaapelin kautta.)

Yhdistaa Internettiin

@ Avaa takakansi.

—

| . )
L= L

A Tyonna © Asenna mukana
nano-SIM-kortti toimitettu akku.
(4FF) korttipaikkaan.

@ Paina painiketta, kunnes (f(
kaikki LED-merkkivalot
vilkkuvat kerran.

® Yhdista Internetiin langattoman Wi-Fin kautta:
- WiFi-yhteensopivat laitteet: Yhdista alypuhelimesi
Wi-Fi-verkkoon Wi-Fi-nimella ja Wi-Fi-avaimella.
- Langalliset laitteet: Yhdista tietokone langattomaan
Wi-Fi-verkkoon USB-C-kaapelilla.

0D

WiFi-yhteensopivia laitteita

Tai
e = Wi-Fi-nimi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Langalliset laitteet Wi-Fi-avain: XXXXXXXXX

Voit kirjautua sisaan verkkokayttoliittymaan vierailemalla
osoitteessa http://192.168.0.1 ja maarittaaksesi mobiili-Wi-Fin
lisaa.
O Vinkkeja
= Jos mikaan asiakas ei muodosta yhteytta mobiili-Wi-Fi-verkkoon 10 minuutin

kuluessa, mobiili Wi-Fi poistaa Wi-Fin kaytosta. Ota se kayttéon painamalla
virtapainiketta.

Lataa mobiili Wi-Fi

- Tapa 1: Liita virtapistoke virtalahteeseen. (suositus)
- Tapa 2: Liita tietokone USB-C-kaapelilla.

Pistoke

5V DC 1A virtalahde
(suositus)

Tai

é

~N_ Vinkkeja
- Kayta tavallista virtasovitinta itse suojataksesi akkua.
- Kun mobiili Wi-Fi on ladattu téyteen, akun LED-merkkivalo palaa tasaisen vihredna.

Hanki tukea ja palveluita

Skannaa QR-koodi tai kay osoitteessa www.tendach.com
saadaksesi usein kysyttyja kysymyksia, asennusvideoita, teknisia
tietoja, kayttdoppaita ja muuta tietoa.

Naet tuotteen nimen ja mallin tuotteen etiketista. Tarra l0ytyy
mobiili-Wi-Fin akun poistamisen jalkeen.



Latviesu

lepakojuma saturs

« 1 x Mobilais Wi-Fi « 1 x Uzladéjams akumulators
» 1 x USB-C kabelis o Atras uzstadiSanas rokasgramata

LED indikatori

Mobila Wi-Fi izskats atSkiras atkariba no modeliem. Faktiskais
produkts domine.

O Padomi
= = LED indikatori automatiski izsleégsies, kad mobilais Wi-Fi bls gaidiSanas rezima
10 sekundes. Lai aktivizétu mobilo Wi-Fi, nospiediet baroSanas pogu.
= Lai atblokétu PIN kodu, atspéjojiet SIM kartes PIN blokésanu talruni vai
atblokéjiet PIN kodu mobila Wi-Fi tikla lietotaja saskarné (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Statuss Apraksts
J Ciets Mobilais Wi-Fi ir savienots ar internetu.
C
Internets _ Mobilais Wi-Fi nav savienots ar

Zelegis internetu.

= Ciets Ir pieejams Wi-Fi tikls.

Wi-Fi o .

Izslegts Wi-Fi tikls ir atspéjots.

Vienmeérigi zal$ Atlikusi jauda ir virs 60%.
Mirgo zal$ Notiek mobila Wi-Fi uzlade.

=) Atlikusi jauda ir 20-60%.
Kad atlikusa jauda ir pari 30%, jUs varat

Akumulators  Vienkrasains R ,
manuali ieslegt energijas ekonomijas

oranzs <

reZimu.
Vienmerigi Atlikusi jauda ir zem 20%. Jums ir
sarkans jauzladé mobilais Wi-Fi.

Pogas/Slots/Ports

Mobila Wi-Fi izskats atSkiras atkariba no modeliem. Faktiskais
produkts dominé.

BaroSanas
pogu
Nano SIM kartes slots

AtiestatiSanas pogu

USB-C ievades ports 1

(izmanto, lai uzladétu vai nodrosinatu piek|uvi
internetam, izmantojot USB-C kabeli.)

Izveidojiet savienojumu ar
internetu

@ Atveriet aizmuguréjo vacinu.

|| -
- B

@ |ebidiet nano SIM © levietojiet komplekta
karti (4FF) slota. ieklauto akumulatoru.

® Nospiediet pogu, lidz visi ff{
LED indikatori vienu reizi
nomirgo.

® Izveidojiet savienojumu ar Internetu, izmantojot mobilo

Wi-Fi:

- lerices ar iespéejotu WiFi: savienojiet viedtalruni ar
Wi-Fi tiklu, izmantojot Wi-Fi nosaukumu un Wi-Fi
taustinu.

- Vadu ierices: savienojiet datoru ar mobilo Wi-Fi,
izmantojot USB-C kabeli.

00

lerices ar iespéjotu WiFi

Or
e = Wi-Fi nosaukums: Tenda_XXXXXX
Vadu ierices Wi-Fi atslega: XXXXXXXX

Varat pieteikties timekla lietotaja saskarne, apmekligjot vietni
http://192.168.0.1, lai talak konfigurétu mobilo Wi-Fi.

~y_ Padomi

Ja 10 mindsu laika neviens klients neveidos savienojumu ar mobilo Wi-Fi, mobilais
Wi-Fi atspé&jos Wi-Fi. Lai to iespéjotu, nospiediet barosanas pogu.

Uzladejiet savu mobilo Wi-Fi

- 1. metode: pievienojiet stravas ligzdu stravas adapterim.
(leteicams)
- 2. metode: pievienojiet datoru, izmantojot USB-C kabeli.

Stravas kontaktligzda

5V DC 1A stravas
adapteris (leteicams)

Or

é

O’_ Padomi
- Lai aizsargatu akumulatoru, izmantojiet standarta stravas adapteri.
- Kad mobilais Wi-Fiir pilniba uzladets, akumulatora LED indikators deg nepartraukti
zala krasa.

Sanemiet atbalstu un
pakalpojumus

Skenégjiet QR kodu vai apmeklgjiet vietni www.tendacnh.com, lai
iegutu FAQ), instalésanas video, tehniskas specifikacijas, lietotaja
rokasgramatas un vairak informacijas.
Produkta nosaukumu un modeli varat redzét uz produkta
etiketes. Markejumu var atrast pec mobila Wi-Fi akumulatora
iznemsanas.
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Pakuoteés turinys

e 1 x Mobilus Wi-Fi
o 1 x USB-C laidas

« 1 x Jkraunama baterija
« Greito montavimo vadovas

LED indikatoriai

Mobiliojo ,Wi-Fi" iSvaizda skiriasi atsizvelgiant j modelius.
Dominuoja tikrasis produktas.

O Patarimai
= - LED indikatoriai automatiskai iSsijungs, kai mobilusis , Wi-Fi" veiks budéjimo rezimu 10
sekundziy. Norédami suaktyvinti mobilujj , Wi-Fi”, paspauskite maitinimo mygtuka.
- Norédami atrakinti PIN koda, iSjunkite SIM kortelés PIN uzrakta telefone arba
atrakinkite PIN koda mobiliojo , Wi-Fi" Ziniatinklio vartotojo sasajoje
(http://192.168.0.1).
LED Busena Apibudinimas
) Mobilusis ,Wi-Fi" yra prijungtas prie
Tvirtas ) yraprjungtas p
Jy interneto.
Internetas L e . .
I§jungta Mobilusis ,Wi-Fi" neprijungtas prie
interneto.
P Tvirtas Galimas ,Wi-Fi" tinklas.
°
Wi-Fi ISjungta Wi-Fi tinklas iSjungtas.
Tvirtai zalia Likusi galia virSija 60%.
Mirksi Zaliai Jkraunamas mobilusis , Wi-Fi".
Likusi galia yra 20-60%.
= ey
) ) . Kailikusi galia virSija 30%, jus galite
Baterija Tvirtas oranzinis  rankiniu bidu jjungti energijos taupymo

rezima.

Likusi galia yra mazesneé nei 20%.

Tvirtairaudona - iyite jkrauti mobillj ,Wi-Fi".

Mygtukai / Lizdas / Prievadas

Mobiliojo ,Wi-Fi" iSvaizda skiriasi priklausomai nuo modeliy.
Dominuoja tikrasis produktas.

Jjungimo
mygtukas

Nano SIM
kortelés lizdas

Perkrovimo mygtukas

USB-C jvesties prievadas 1
(naudojamas jkrauti arba uztikrinti prieiga prie
interneto per USB-C kabel)).

Prisijunkite prie Interneto

@ Atidarykite galinj dangtel;.

o ——)

© |dékite pateikta
baterija.

@ |stumkite nano SIM
kortele (4FF) j lizda.

® Spauskite mygtuka, kol
visi LED indikatoriai
sumirksés vieng karta.

G

(6] Prisijunkite prie interneto per mobilyjj ,Wi-Fi":

- Jrenginiai, kuriuose veikia ,Wi-Fi": prijunkite savo
iSmanujj telefong prie , Wi-Fi" tinklo naudodami , Wi-Fi"
pavadinima ir ,Wi-Fi" rakta.

- Laidiniai jrenginiai: prijunkite kompiuterj prie mobiliojo
Wi-Fi" naudodami USB-C laida.

7 (7

] L]

Jrenginiai, kuriuose veikia , Wi-Fi"

Arba

ae—————

o . .Wi-Fi" pavadinimas: Tenda_XXXXXX
Laidiniai jrenginiai

JWi-Fi" raktas: XXXXXXXX

Galite prisijungti prie Ziniatinklio vartotojo sgsajos apsilanke
http://192.168.0.1 ir toliau konfigUruoti mobilyjj , Wi-Fi".

~y_ Patarimai
Jeiper 10 minuciy joks klientas neprisijungs prie mobiliojo ,Wi-Fi*, mobilusis , Wi-Fi"
iSjungs ,Wi-Fi". Norédami jj jjungti, paspauskite maitinimo mygtuka.

Jkraukite savo mobilyjj ,, Wi-Fi"

- 1 budas: prijunkite maitinimo lizda prie maitinimo adapterio.
(Rekomenduojamas)
- 2 budas: USB-C laidu prijunkite kompiuter;.

Elektros lizdas

5V DC 1A maitinimo
adapteris
(Rekomenduojamas)

Arba

Ny Patarimai

- Norédami apsaugoti akumuliatoriy, naudokite standartinj maitinimo adapter;.
- Kai mobilusis ,Wi-Fi" yra visiSkai jkrautas, akumuliatoriaus LED indikatorius Sviecia
Zaliai.

Gaukite palaikymo ir paslaugy

Nuskaitykite QR kodg arba apsilankykite www.tendacn.com,
kur rasite DUK, diegimo vaizdo jrasus, technines specifikacijas,
vartotojo vadovus ir daugiau informacijos.

Gaminio pavadinima ir modelj galite pamatyti gaminio etiketéje.
Etikete galima rasti iSémus mobiliojo Wi-Fi baterija.
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Verpakkingsinhoud

« 1 x Mobiele wifi 1 x Oplaadbare batterij
« 1 x USB-C-kabel  Snelle installatiegids

LED-indicatoren

Het mobiele Wi-Fi-uiterlijk varieert per model. Het daadwerkelijke
product prevaleert.

. Tips
Q = De LED-indicatoren gaan automatisch uit nadat de mobiele Wi-Fi 10 seconden
stand-by blijft. Om de mobiele Wi-Fi te activeren, drukt u op de aan/uit-knop.
- Om de pincode te ontgrendelen, schakelt u de sim-pincodevergrendeling op de
telefoon uit of ontgrendelt u de pincode op de webinterface van de mobiele wifi

(http://192.168.0.1).
LED Toestand Beschrijving
Stevi De mobiele Wi-Fiis verbonden met
tevig aan .
L(j internet.
Internet Uit De mobiele Wi-Fiis niet verbonden met
: internet.
— Stevig aan Het Wi-Fi-netwerk is beschikbaar.
Wi-Fi Uit Het Wi-Fi-netwerk is uitgeschakeld.

Stevig groen  Het resterende vermogen ligt boven de 60%.

Knipperend

e De mobiele Wi-Fi wordt opgeladen.

Het resterende vermogen is 20%-60%.
Wanneer het overige vermogen boven 30%
is, kun je de energiebesparingsmodus
handmatig inschakelen.

Accu
Stevig oranje

Het resterende vermogen is minder dan

Effen rood 20%. U moet de mobiele Wi-Fi opladen.

Knoppen/Sleuf/Poort

Het mobiele Wi-Fi-uiterlijk varieert per model. Het daadwerkelijke
product prevaleert.

Aanknop

Nano-simkaartsleuf

Reset knop

USB-C-ingang 1
(wordt gebruikt om op te laden of

internettoegang te bieden via een
USB-C-kabel.)

Verbinden met het Internet

@ Open de achterklep.

o)

1

|
|

o 2

@ Schuif de Nano © Installeer de
SIM-kaart (4FF) in de meegeleverde batterij.
sleuf.

/
Battery
90
,DL‘L/L
2

@ Druk op de knop totdat ff{

alle LED-indicatoren één
keer knipperen.

® Maak verbinding met internet via mobiele Wi-Fi:
- Apparaten met WiFi: Verbind uw smartphone met het
Wi-Fi-netwerk met de Wi-Fi-naam en Wi-Fi-sleutel.
- Bekabelde apparaten: Verbind een computer met de
mobiele Wi-Fi met behulp van de USB-C-kabel.

— (7
[e) D
Apparaten met WiFi
Of
Y e—— — Wi-Fi-naam: Tenda_XXXXXX
Bekabelde apparaten Wi-Fi-sleutel: XXXXXXX

U kunt inloggen op de webinterface door naar
http://192.168.0.1 te gaan om de mobiele Wi-Fi verder te
configureren.
O Tips
= Alserbinnen 10 minuten geen client verbinding maakt met de mobiele Wi-Fi,

schakelt de mobiele Wi-Fi de Wi-Fi uit. Om dit in te schakelen, drukt u op de
aan/uit-knop.

Laad uw mobiele Wi-Fi op

- Methode 1: Sluit een stopcontact aan met de
voedingsadapter. (Aanbevolen)
- Methode 2: Sluit een computer aan met de USB-C-kabel.

Stopcontact

5V DC1A
voedingsadapter
(Aanbevolen)

Of

é

N Tips
- Gebruik zelf de standaard voedingsadapter om de batterij te beschermen.
- Wanneer de mobiele Wi-Fi volledig is opgeladen, brandt de LED-indicator voor de
batterij continu groen.

Krijg ondersteuning en services

Scan de QR-code of ga naar www.tendacn.com voor
veelgestelde vragen, installatievideo's, technische specificaties,
gebruikershandleidingen en meer informatie.

U kunt de productnaam en het model op het productlabel zien.
Het label vindt u nadat u de batterij van de mobiele wifi
verwijdert.
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Slovensc¢ina

Vsebina paketa

« 1 x Mobilni Wi-Fi « 1 x Polnilna baterija
e 1 x USB-C kabel « Navodila za hitro namestitev

LED indikatorji

Videz mobilnega omreZja Wi-Fi se razlikuje glede na model.
Dejanski izdelek prevlada.

O Nasveti
= = LED indikatorji se samodejno izklopijo, ko mobilni Wi-Fi ostane v stanju
pripraviienosti 10 sekund. Ce Zelite aktivirati mobilni Wi-Fi, pritisnite gumb za
vklop.
- Ce Zelite odkleniti kodo PIN, onemogogite zaklepanje PIN-a kartice SIM na
telefonu ali odklenite kodo PIN v spletnem uporabniskem vmesniku mobilnega
omrezja Wi-Fi (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Stanje Opis
Jy Trdno na Mobilni Wi-Fi je povezan z internetom.
Internet Izkljuceno Mobilni Wi-Fi ni povezan z internetom.
= Trdno na Omrezje Wi-Fi je na voljo.
Wi-Fi Izkljuceno Omrezje Wi-Fi je onemogoceno.
Svetlo zeleno Preostala moc je nad 60 %.

Utripa zeleno Mobilni Wi-Fi se polni.

(=)

Baterija Preostala mo¢ je 20%-60%.
Trdna oranzna Ko je preostalo moc¢ nad 30 %, lahko ro¢no
vkljucite energijsko varcevalni rezim.

Preostala moc je pod 20 %. Napolniti

Trdno rdece morate mobilni Wi-Fi.

Gumbi/Reza/Vrata

Videz mobilnega omrezja Wi-Fi se razlikuje glede na model.
Dejanski izdelek previada.

Gumb za prizig

ReZa za kartico
Nano SIM

Gumb za
ponastavitev

(Uporabljajo se za polnjenje ali zagotavljanje
dostopa do interneta prek kabla USB-C))

Povezite se z Internetom

@ Odprite zadnji pokrov.

—

1

|

| . )
L= L

@ Potisnite kartico Nano © Namestite prilozeno
SIM (4FF) v rezo. baterijo.

@ Pritisnite gumb, dokler ff{
vsi LED indikatorji ne
utripnejo enkrat.

® Poverite se z internetom prek mobilnega omrezja Wi-Fi:
- Naprave, ki podpirajo WiFi: povezite svoj pametni
telefon z omrezjem Wi-Fi z imenom Wi-Fi in kljuéem
Wi-Fi.
- Ziéne naprave: poveZite radunalnik z mobilnim
omrezjem Wi-Fi s kablom USB-C.

0D

Naprave, ki podpirajo WiFi

Or

— A Ime Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Ziéne naprave Kljuc Wi-Fi: XXXXXXXX

V spletni uporabniski vmesnik se lahko prijavite tako, da obisS¢ete
http://192.168.0.1, da dodatno konfigurirate mobilni Wi-Fi.

O Nasveti

Ce se noben odjemalec ne poveze z mobilnim omreZjem Wi-Fi v 10 minutah, bo
mobilni Wi-Fi onemogogil Wi-Fi. Ce ga Zelite omogoditi, pritisnite gumb za vklop.

Napolnite svoj mobilni Wi-Fi

- 1. nacin: prikljucite napajalno vti¢nico z napajalnikom.
(priporoceno)
- 2. nacin: povezite racunalnik s kablom USB-C.

Vtiénica
5V DC 1A napajalnik
(priporoc¢eno)

v Nasveti

- Za zascito baterije uporabite standardni napajalnik.
- Ko je mobilni Wi-Fi popolnoma napolnjen, LED indikator baterije sveti zeleno.

Pridobite podporo in storitve

Skenirajte kodo QR ali obis¢ite www.tendacn.com za pogosta
vprasanja, videoposnetke o namestitvi, tehnic¢ne specifikacije,
navodila za uporabo in vec¢ informacij.

Ime izdelka in model lahko vidite na etiketi izdelka. Oznako lahko
najdete po odstranitvi baterije mobilnega Wi-Fi.
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Meplexopeva cvokevaoiag

o 1 x Kivnto Wi-Fi
o 1 x KaAwdlo USB-C

1 x Emavagoptildpevn pmatapia
 O8nyog ypryopng eykataotaong

Evdei&elc LED

H epddvion Wi-Fi yia kivntd Sladepel avaroya e TA [IOVTEAQL.
To TIPAYATIKO TIPOIOV UTTEPLOXVEL.

O ZUMBOUAEG
= - Ot evéei&elg LED 6a oBnoouv avtopata agdol to kivnto Wi-Fi mapapeivel
oe avapovn yla 10 deutepolemta. a va evepyorolnoete To kKivnto Wi-Fi,
TIOTHOTE TO KOUUTTL ASITOUPYIAG.
- Mava EekAeldwoete Tov KwdLKO PIN, amevepyotmonoTe To KAsidwua PIN
™G SIM oT0 TNAEDWVO 1 EeKAeldwoTe Tov KWdKO PIN oTn dlettadn .otov
Ttou Wi-Fi yia kivntd (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Katdotaon MNepypadn
STEpEd ETAVW To kivnto Wi-Fi eival cuvdedepévo oto
g Aladiktuo.
AladikTuo M , , To kivnto Wi-Fi 6ev eival cuvdedegvo
akptaamo o010 AladikTuo.
P Yteped endvw  To diktuo Wi-Fi eivat Slabeatpio.
Wi-Fi Moakpld aro To diktuo Wi-Fi elval amevepyomoinuevo.
YUUTIAYES H vmtoAetmopevn Loy 0g eival TTavw atod
TPACLVO 60%.
AvaBooRrvel o .
TTPAGVO To kivnto Wi-Fi popticetar.
M = ) H vtoAetmopevn oy 0g eival 20%-60%.
natapa ) ‘Otav n uTtdAOLTN LoXUS ival TTavw ato
ZUU“C‘VSQ, 10 30%, UTIOPELTE VA EVEPYOTIOOETE
TIOPTOKOAL XELPOKIVNTa TN AetTtoupyia
£E0IKOVOUNONG EVEPYELAG.
S ULTAVE H vtoAelmopevn Loy LG eival KATw aro
L,)“ QAVES 20%.pgmel va popTioeTe TO KvNTO
KOKKIVO

Wi-Fi.

Kouvpmia/Ymtodoxn/Oupa

H eudpavion Wi-Fi yia kivnta dladepetl avaioya e Ta UOVTEAQL.
To TIPAYATIKO TIPOIOV UTTEPLOXVEL.

Kouprtl
Aeltoupyiag

YTIoS0x 1 KAPTAG
Nano SIM

Kouprti
eTIavadopdis

(XpnowuotolelTat yia popTIoN 1 TTAPoxN
TPOORAONS 0TO AlASIKTUO UETW KAAWSIOL
USB-C)

Y UVOEOCOU O0TO OSLASIKTUO

@ AvoiEte 10 oW KAAUUUAL.

—

| y
Y

@A Opete TV KAPTA © TomobetnoTe TV

Nano SIM (4FF) peoa TIAPEXOLEVN
oTnv uttodox M. Jatapia.
P
W g
/
Battery
11 09
( = L
2

G

@ [atoTte 1o KoupT

HEXPL VA avaBoofrioouvv ’ =
OAeg oL evdeifelg LED . @
uia popa.

® Yuvdeon 010 ALaSIKTUO PETW KIvNToL Wi-Fi:
- Yuokeueg e duvatotnta WiFi: Xuvdeote to
smartphone oac oto diktuo Wi-Fi e to ovopua Wi-Fi
Kal To KAeWSL Wi-Fi.
- EvoUppateg ouokeveg: ZuvOECTE £VaV UTIOAOYLO T
0T0 KIVNTO Wi-Fi XponolUoTIowvTag To KAAWSIo
USB-C.

Yuokeueg pe Suvatotnta WiFi

‘H
———— ‘Ovopua Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
EVOUPLATES GUCKEUESQ KAt Wi-Fi: XXXXXXXX

Mrmopeite va ocuvdeBeite oTn Slemadn Lo Tou petaBaivovTag
o710 http://192.168.0.1 y1a va SIapopduoETE TIEPALTEQW TO
Wi-Fi yia kivnta.

O TUMPBOUAEG
= Edv kavévag mehdtng Sev ouvdebei oto kKivntd Wi-Fi ugoa og 10 Aemttd, to
kwntd Wi-Fi Ba amevepyormomoet to Wi-Fi. [a va To evepyoTionoeTe, TaTNoTe
TO KOUWUTIL AetToupyiag.

PopTtiote To Wi-Fi tou
KLVNTou oag

- M£6060g 1: YuvdeoTe a Tpida e To TPOPOSOTIKO.
(ZuviotaTa)

- M€£60060g 2: YuVEEoTE VAV UTIOAOYIO TN HE TO KAAWSLO
USB-C.

MpiCa

MeTaoXnNUaATloTAG
pevpatog 5V DC 1A
(XuvioTdTal)

O TUMBOUAEG
- XpnooTomoTe OVOL 0AG TOV TUTIKO LIETACXNLATIOTH PEVUATOG Yid va
TIPOCTATEVCETE TNV MTTatapia.
- 'Otav 1o kinto Wi-Fi poptiotel mANpwg, n evdelgn LED pmatapiag Ba eivat
oTabepd PATLVN.

AABeTE LTTOOTNPLEN KaL
UTINPEOCLEC

YapwoTe Tov Kwdko QR M emiokedBeite TN SlevBuvon
www.tendacn.com yla cuxVveg epwTNoelg, Bivieo
EVKATAOTAONG, TEXVIKES TIPodIaypadeS, 08nyoUg XPNONG KAl
TIEPLO0OTEPES TIANPOPOPIES.

Mrmopeite va deite To Ovoua Kal TO UOVTEAO TOU TIPOIOVTOC
OTNV ETIKETA TOU TIpoidvTOC. MTopeite va Bpeite Ty eTIkETA
adpoL aPaLPETETE TNV UTaTapia Tou kivntou Wi-Fi.



Csomag tartalma

« 1 x Mobil Wi-Fi « 1 x Ujratdlthetd akkumulator
« 1 x USB-C kabel » Gyors telepitési Utmutatd

LED kijelz6k

A mobil Wi-Fi megjelenése modellenként valtozik. A tényleges
termeék az iranyado.

O Tippek
= - A LED-jelz6k automatikusan kikapcsolnak, ha a mobil Wi-Fi 10 méasodpercig
készenléti dllapotban marad. A mobil Wi-Fi aktivéldsahoz nyomja meg a
bekapcsolégombot.
- A PIN-kod feloldésahoz kapcsolja ki a SIM PIN-kdd zarolasat a telefonon, vagy oldja
fel a PIN-kodot a mobil Wi-Fi webes felhasznaldi feltletén (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Allapot Leiras
A mobil Wi-Fi csatlakozik az
Folyamatos .
L(-) internethez.
R A mobil Wi-Fi nem csatlakozik az
internethez.
P Folyamatos A Wi-Fihalozat elérhetd.
Wi-Fi Kikapcsolva A Wi-Fi halézat le van tiltva.
Folyamatos zold A maradék energia 60% felett van.
Zolden villog A mobil Wi-Fi toltédik.
A maradék energia 20-60%.
(wm) Amikor a maradék teljesitmény
Akkumulator ~ Folyamatos meghaladja a 30%-ot, kézzel
narancs bekapcsolhatod az energiatakarékos
madot.
Folyamatos A maradék energia 20% alatt van.
vOrés Fel kell toltenie a mobil Wi-Fi-t.

Gombok/Slot/Port

A mobil Wi-Fi megjelenése modellenként valtozik. A tényleges
termék az iranyado.

Bekapcsoldgomb

Nano SIM
kartya hely

Reset gomb

USB-C bemeneti port 1

(Toltésre vagy Internet-hozzaférés biztositasara
szolgal USB-C kabelen keresztl.)

Csatlakozas az Internetre

@ Nyissa ki a hatso fedelet.

p—

1

|
|

o 2

@ Csusztassa anano © Helyezze be a mellékelt
SIM-kartyat (4FF) a akkumulatort.
nyilasba.

@ Nyomja meg a gombot, ff{

amig az 6sszes . _
LED-jelz6fény egyszer @
fel nem villan.

® Csatlakozzon az internethez mobil Wi-Fi-n keresztil:

- WiFi-kompatibilis eszkdzok: Csatlakoztassa okostelefonjat
a Wi-Fi hdlézathoz a Wi-Finév és a Wi-Fi kulcs
segitségével.

- Vezetékes eszkozok: Csatlakoztasson egy szamitdogepet
a mobil Wi-Fi-halézathoz az USB-C kabel segitségével.

il

WiFi-képes eszkdzok

Vagy

pae—————

Vezetékes eszkozok

Wi-Fi név: Tenda_XXXXXX
Wi-Fi kulcs: XXXXXXXX

A mobil Wi-Fi tovabbi konfiguralasahoz a http://192.168.0.1
webhely meglatogatasaval jelentkezhet be a webes felhasznaloi
felUletre.

~N_ Tippek

Ha 10 percen bellil egyetlen kliens sem csatlakozik a mobil Wi-Fi-hez, a mobil Wi-Fi
letiltja a Wi-Fi-t. Az engedélyezéséhez nyomja meg a bekapcsolégombot.

Toltse fel mobil Wi-Fi-jét

- 1. modszer: Csatlakoztasson egy konnektort a haldzati
adapterhez. (Ajanlott)

- 2. madszer: Csatlakoztasson egy szamitégépet az USB-C
kabellel.

Konnektor

5V DC 1A héldzati
adapter (Ajanlott)

Vagy
~_ Tippek
- Az akkumulator védelme érdekében egyedul hasznalja a szabvanyos haldzati
adaptert.

- Amikor a mobil Wi-Fi teliesen feltdltédott, az akkumuldtor LED jelzéfénye
folyamatosan zolden vilagit.

Tamogatas és szolgaltatasok

Olvassa be a QR-kddot, vagy latogasson el a www.tendacn.com
webhelyre a GYIK-ért, a telepitési videokeért, a miszaki
specifikaciokért, a hasznalati Utmutatokeért és tovabbi
informaciokért.

A termék nevét és modelljét a termék cimkéjén lathatja. A cimke a

mobil Wi-Fi akkumulatoranak eltavolitasa utan talalhatd meg. -



Obsah baleni

1 x Mobilni Wi-Fi « 1 x Dobijeci baterie
« 1 x USB-C kabel « Prdvodce rychlou instalaci

LED indikatory

Vzhled mobilniho Wi-Fi se u jednotlivych modell lisi. Skutecny
produkt prevazuje.

X0y Tiey
Q - Indikatory LED se automaticky vypnou poté, co mobilni Wi-Fi zistane v
pohotovostnim rezimu po dobu 10 sekund. Chcete-li aktivovat mobilni Wi-Fi,
stisknéte tlacitko Napajen.
- Chcete-li kéd PIN odemknout, deaktivujte zamek PIN SIM karty v telefonu nebo
odemknéte PIN kod ve webovém uzivatelském rozhrani mobilni Wi-Fi

(http://192.168.0.1).
VEDENY  Postaveni Popis
g Sviti trvale Mobilni Wi-Fi je pfipojeno k internetu.
Internet Vypnuto Mobilni Wi-Fi neni pripojeno k internetu.
= Sviti trvale K dispozici je Wi-Fi sit.
Wi-Fi Vypnuto Sit Wi-Fi je zakazana.
Syté zelena Zbyvajici vykon je nad 60 %.
Bliké zelené Mobilni Wi-Fi se nabiji.
= Zbyvaijici vykon je 20%-60%.
. Kdyz zbyvaijici vykon je nad 30 %,
Baterie Pevnva , miZete ruéné zapnout rezim Uspory
oranzova

energie.

Zbyvaijici vykon je pod 20 %.

Pt CEIVETE) Musite nabit mobilni Wi-Fi.

Tlacitka/Slot/Port

Vzhled mobilniho Wi-Fi se u jednotlivych modelt lisi. Skutecny
produkt prevazuje.

Tlagitko napéjeni

Slot pro nano
SIM kartu

Tlacitko reset

Vstupni port USB-C 1

(SlouZi k nabijeni nebo poskytovani pristupu
k internetu pomoci kabelu USB-C.)

Pripojit k internetu

@ Otevrete zadni kryt.
|

1

|

@ Zasurte kartu Nano © Nainstalujte dodanou
SIM (4FF) do slotu. baterii.

G Stisknéte tlacitko, dokud {f{
vSechny LED indikatory
jednou nezablikaji.

® Pripojte se k internetu pres mobilni Wi-Fi:
- Zaftizeni s podporou WiFi: Pripojte svUj smartphone k siti
Wi-Fi pomoci nazvu Wi-Fi a klice Wi-Fi.
- Kabelova zafizeni: Pripojte pocitac k mobilni Wi-Fi
pomoci kabelu USB-C.

Zarizeni s podporou WiFi

Nebo

== ———\g

Nazev Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Kabelova zafizeni

Wi-Fi klic: XXXXXXXXX

MUZete se prihlasit do webového uzivatelského rozhrani na adrese
http://192.168.0.1 a dale nakonfigurovat mobilni Wi-Fi.

- Tiry
= Pokud se zadny klient nepripoji k mobilni Wi-Fi do 10 minut, mobilni Wi-Fi deaktivuje
Wi-Fi. Chcete-li jej povolit, stisknéte tlacitko Napajen.

Nabijte své mobilni Wi-Fi

- Metoda 1: Pripojte napajeci zasuvku k napajecimu adaptéru.
(doporuceno)
- Metoda 2: Pripojte pocitac pomoci kabelu USB-C.

Z&suvka

5V DC 1A napéjeci
adaptér (doporuceno)

Nebo

O- Tiry
- Kochrané baterie pouzijte standardni napajeci adaptér.
- Kdyz je mobilni Wi-Fi pIné nabitd, indikator Baterie bude svitit zelené.

Ziskejte podporu a sluzby

Naskenujte QR kod nebo navstivte www.tendacn.com, kde
najdete Casto kladené otazky, instalacni videa, technické
specifikace, uzivatelskeé prirucky a dalsi informace.

Nézev a model produktu mdzete vidét na Stitku produktu. Stitek
najdete po vyjmuti baterie mobilni Wi-Fi.
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Portuqueés

Conteudo do pacote

o 1 x Wi-Fimovel « 1 x Bateria recarregavel
« 1 x Cabo USB-C « Guia de Instalagdo Rapido

Indicadores LED

A aparéncia do Wi-Fi mével varia de acordo com os modelos. O
produto real prevalece.

O Pontas
= - Os indicadores LED desligardo automaticamente depois que o Wi-Fi mével
permanecer em espera por 10 segundos. Para ativar o Wi-Fi moével, pressione o
botdo Liga / Desliga.
- Para desbloquear o cddigo PIN, desative o bloqueio do PIN do SIM no telefone ou
desbloqueie o cédigo PIN na interface web mével Wi-Fi (http://192.168.0.1).

LIDERADO Status Descricao
U Sélido O Wi-Fi mével esta conectado a Internet.
Internet Desligado O Wi-Fi mével ndo estd conectado a
Internet.
P Sdlido A rede Wi-Fi esté disponivel.
Wi-Fi . o )

Desligado A rede Wi-Fi esta desativada.
Verde sdlido A poténcia restante esta acima de 60%.

Verde piscando O Wi-Fi mdvel esta carregando.

A poténcia restante é de 20% a 60%.
Quando a energia restante estiver acima
de 30%, pode ativar manualmente o
modo de poupanga de energia.

Bateria Laranja sdlido

Vermelho A poténcia restante estd abaixo de 20%.
sdlido Vocé precisa carregar o Wi-Fi mével.

Botoes/Slot/Porta

A aparéncia do Wi-Fi movel varia de acordo com os modelos. O
produto real prevalece.

Botédo de
energia

Slot para cartéo
Nano SIM

Botdo de reset

Porta de entrada USB-C 1
(usada para carregar ou fornecer acesso a Internet
por meio de cabo USB-C).

Conecte-se a Internet

@ Abraatampa traseira.

Informagdes Wi-Fi

l| - y
- B

@ Deslize o cartdo Nano © Instale a bateria
SIM (4FF) no slot. fornecida.

@ Pressione o bot&o até que
todos os indicadores LED
pisquem uma vez.

® Conecte-se a Internet através de Wi-Fi mével:

- Dispositivos habilitados para WiFi: Conecte seu
smartphone a rede Wi-Fi com o nome do Wi-Fie a
chave do Wi-Fi.

- Dispositivos com fio: Conecte um computador ao Wi-Fi
mdvel usando o cabo USB-C.

0D

Dispositivos habilitados para WiFi

Ou

== ———\g

) N ) Nome do Wi-Fi: Tenda_XXXXXX
Dispositivos com fio

Chave Wi-Fi: XXXXXXXX

Vocé pode fazer login na interface da web visitando
http://192.168.0.1 para configurar melhor o Wi-Fi mdvel.

Ny Pontas

Se nenhum cliente se conectar ao Wi-Fi mdvel em 10 minutos, o Wi-Fi mével
desativara o Wi-Fi. Para habilita-lo, pressione o botéo Liga / Desliga.

Carregue seu Wi-Fi movel

- Método 1: Conecte uma tomada elétrica ao adaptador de
alimentacéo. (Recomendado)
- Método 2: Conecte um computador com o cabo USB-C.

Tomada de energia

Adaptador de energia 5V
DC 1A (Recomendado)

Ou

O Pontas

- Use o adaptador de energia padréo sozinho para proteger a bateria.
- Quando o Wi-Fi movel estiver totalmente carregado, o indicador LED da bateria
ficard verde sdlido.

Obtenha suporte e servicos

Digitalize o codigo QR ou visite www.tendacn.com para obter

perguntas frequentes, videos de instalacado, especificagdes técnicas,

guias do utilizador e mais informacdes.Varios idiomas estao

disponiveis.

Vocé pode ver o nome e o modelo do produto na etiqueta do produto.

A etiqueta pode ser encontrada apds retirar a bateria do Wi-Fi mdvel.
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CobabpirkaHue Ha nakeTa

e 1 xMobuneH Wi-Fi ¢ 1 x AKymynatopHa b6atepus
« 1 x USB-C kaben » PbkoBOACTBO 3a 6bP30 NHCTaNMPaHe

LED nHgukaTopu

BbHWHWAT B1A Ha MobunHma Wi-Fi Bapupa B 3aBMCUMOCT OT
mMogena. [1eMCTBUTENHWAT NPOAYKT MMa NpeauMCTBO.

O Cobeetu
= = LED nHankaTopuTe aBTOMaTUYHO LLie Ce U3KIIKoYaT, CNef, KaTo MobunHaTa
Wi-Fi ocTaHe B pexum Ha rotoBHOCT 3a 10 cekyHau. 3a Aa akTuBMpaTte
MobunHaTa Wi-Fi, HaTucHeTe ByTOHa 3a 3axpaHBaHe.
- 3a pa otkmtounte MNNH Koaa, AeakTvBMpaiiTe 3aktousaHeTo Ha MIH Ha SIM
KapTaTta Ha TenedoHa nnu otkntoyete MNAH koga B yeb nHTepdenca Ha

MobunHaTa Wi-Fi mpexa (http://192.168.0.1).

LED Cratyc

OnucaHue
CTabunen MobunHuat Wi-Fi e cBbp3aH KbM
NHTEPHET.
9% .
NHTEPHET Verar MobunHuat Wi-FiHe e cBbp3aH ¢
NHTEPHET.
P Crabunen Wi-Fi Mpexata e HanndHa.
L]
Wi-Fi —
3kn Wi-Fi Mpexata e geakTnBmpaHa.
[NocTosiHHO o 60%
seneHo CTaBalllaTa MOLHOCT e Hag 60%.

Mwurae3eneHo  MobunHuat Wi-Fi ce 3apexaa.

= OcrTaBaLarta moLHocT e 20%-60%.
5 [1bTHO KoraTo ocTtaBallaTa eHepris e Haf,
arepua OpaHXeBo 30%, MOXETE PbYHO Aa BKOUMTE

pexnmMa 3a CrieCTsdBaHe Ha eHeprug.

[ocTosHHO OcrTaBalata MoLHocT e nof, 20%.
YepBEHO Tpsa6Ba ga 3apeante MobunHua Wi-Fi.

byToHun/Cnot/IMopT

BbHLWHWAT B, Ha MobunHna Wi-Fi Bapurpa B 3aBUCMMOCT OT
Mogena. JencTBUTENHUAT NPOoAYKT MMa NpeaMMCTBO.

bByToH 3a
BK/ItOYBaHE

Cnot 3aNano
SIM kapTa

bByToH 3a
pecTapTMpaHe

USB-C BxogeH nopT 1

(M3nonsBa ce 3a 3apexgaHe U
ocuUrypsiBaHe Ha JOCTbM A0 MHTEPHET
ypes3 USB-C kaben.)

CBbpXeTe ce C UHTEpPHeT

@ OrtBopeTe 33gHVS Kanak.

Wi-Fi uHpopmaums

o —)

l| -
- B

@ Mnb3neTe Nano SIM © MMocraseTe
kapTaTa (4FF) B npenocTaBeHaTa
cnora. baTepus.

O HatucHete 6yToHa, rf(

JoKaTo Bcuykm LED
VHOWKATOPU MUTHAT
BEOHDX.

® CabpxeTe ce C MHTEPHET Ype3 MobuneH Wi-Fi:

- YctpoucTtsa ¢ akTempaH WiFi: CebpxxeTe BaLLms
cmMapTdoH kbM Wi-Fi Mmpexata ¢ Wi-Fi umeTto n Wi-Fi
K/toya.

- KabenHu yctponcTaa: CBbKETE KOMMIOTBHP KbM
mMobunHaTa Wi-Fi ¢ nomolwra Ha USB-C kabena.

F—, (7

e J

YcTponcTtea ¢ aktusmupaH WiFi

Nnun
—=——— Wi-Fi nme: Tenda XXXXXX
KabenHn yctponcTea Wi-Fi kntoy: XXXXXXXX

MoxeTe oa BneseTte B yeb nHtepdelica, kato nocetmute
http://192.168.0.1, 3a ga koHOUryprpaTe OOMbAHUTENHO
MobunHaTta Wi-Fi.

O CbBetun
= AKO HUTO eMH KJIMEHT He ce CBbpxXe ¢ MobunHaTa Wi-Fi B pamkuTe Ha 10
MUHYTU, MobunHaTta Wi-Fi we neaktnenpa Wi-Fi. 3a pa ro akTuesunpare,

HaTUCHeTe 6yTOHa 3a 3axpaHBaHe.

3apepete moounHusa cu Wi-Fi

- MeTtopg, 1: CebpxeTe 3axpaHBaLLMS KOHTaKT CbC
3axpaHBallusa aganTep. (MPenopbYNTENHO)
- MeTop 2: CebpxeTte kommtoTbp ¢ USB-C kabena.

KoHTakT

5V DC 1A 3axpaHBalll
apanTep
(NpenopbYNTENHO)

Nnn

CbBetun

= - /snonssaiiTe cTaHOapTHWS 3axpaHBall, aganTep camu, 3a a 3aumTnuTe
batepuaTa.
- Korato MobunHndat Wi-Fi e Hamb/iHO 3apeeH, CBETOOMOAHUST MHOMKATOP 3a
HaTepuaTa Liie CBETM HEMPEKbCHATO B 3e/1EHO.

[MonyyeTe noaapbIKKa U yCcnyru

Ckanumpante QR koga nnv nocetete www.tendacn.com 3a
YeCTO 3a4aBaHu BbMPOCK, BUAEOK/IMMOBE 3a MHCTaMPaHE,
TeXHNYeCKn cneundrKaLm, PbKOBOACTBA 3a MOTPedbUTENS U
noBeye nHbopMaLms.

MoxxeTe Ja BuamTe MMETO 1 MOAEeNa Ha NPOoAyKTa Ha eTUKETa Ha
NpoaykTa. ETMKeTLT MOXe fa ce HaMepu crief, OTCTpaHsIBaHe Ha
batepuaTa Ha MmobunHma Wi-Fi.
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Technical support

Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd.
Floor 6-8, Tower E3, N0.1001, Zhongshanyuan Road,
Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China. 518052

Website: www.tendacn.com

E-mail: support@tenda.cn
support.de@tenda.cn (Deutsch)
support.fr@tenda.cn (Frangais)
support.es@tenda.cn (Espafiol)
support.it@tenda.cn (Italiano)
support.uk@tenda.cn (United Kingdom)
support.usa@tenda.cn (North America)

Copyright © 2025 Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

V1.2 Keep for future reference.



